THE DATASHEET OF
DAC7612U/2K5G4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 1999 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1501A Printed in U.S.A. June, 1999
International Airport Industrial Park  •  Mailing Address: PO Box 11400, Tucson, AZ 85734  •  Street Address: 6730 S. Tucson Bl vd., Tucson, AZ  85706  •  Tel: (520) 746-1111
Twx: 910-952-1111  •  Internet: http://www.burr-brown.com/  •  Cable: BBRCORP  •  Telex: 066-6491  •  FAX: (520) 889-1510  •  I mmediate Product Info: (800) 548-6132
® DAC7612
Dual, 12-Bit Serial Input

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MINIMUM
RELATIVE DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFICATION PACKAGE
ACCURACY NONLINEARITY TEMPERATURE DRAWING ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) RANGE PACKAGE NUMBER (1) NUMBER(2) MEDIA
DAC7612U ±2 ±1 –40°C to +85°C SO-8 182 DAC7612U Rails
" " " " " " DAC7612U/2K5 Tape and Reel
DAC7612UB ±1 ±1 –40°C to +85°C SO-8 182 DAC7612UB Rails
" " " " " " DAC7612UB/2K5 Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (2) Models with a slash (/) are
available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces of “DAC7612U/2K5” will get a single
2500-piece Tape and Reel. For detailed Tape and Reel mechanical information, refer to Appendix B of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
1